BG Series AC Power
Circular BarGraphsTM
These Weschler BG Series Circular BarGraphs are optimized for
AC power measurements. The panel footprint, shape and
mounting meet direct retrofit applications for 4 " and 8 "
switchboard meters. The electronics housing is identical for
both sizes.
Weschler BarGraphs combine the visual indication of an analog

degree phase shifter, and a VAR scaleplate. If your application has phase shifters in place and you
wish to leave them in the circuit, you will need to order a WATT bargraph with a VAR scale.
ORDERING GUIDE
SAMPLE PART NUMBER
PART NUMBER
BAR ZERO POINT:
B = Zero at Bottom
H = Zero at 50% mid scale
F = Zero at F.S.
S = Special /off scale zero
DIGITAL DISPLAY:
3 = 3-1/2 digit Display
4 = 4-1/2 digit Display
5 = 5 digit Display
X = Not required
SETPOINTS:
N = Hi/Lo
H = Hi/Hi-Hi
L = Lo/Lo-Lo
4 = Hi-Hi/Hi/Lo/Lo-Lo
Z = Fail Safe Hi/Lo
X = None
S = Special order
P = Programmable Hi or Lo (includes 2 step dimming)
SETPOINT HYSTERESIS:
1 = 1% of F.S. (standard)
2 = 2% of F.S.
5 = 0.5% of F.S.
X = Not required
S = Special.
P = Programmable 0-10% or Latching (includes 2 step dimming)
TYPE:
4 = BG241 4-1/2" Square BarGraph
6 = BG261 8-1/2" Square BarGraph
8 = BG281 8" Circle BarGraph
3 = BG251 6" Circle BarGraph
INPUT LEVEL:
12 = Single phase two wire 1EL1cc
13 = Single phase three wire 2EL2cc
33 = Three phase three wire 2EL 2cc
34 = Three phase four wire 2EL2 1/2cc
COMMUNICATION:
A = RS232
C = RS485 Bi-directional
X = None
P = Peak/Valley Hold
X = NA
T = Trend Indicator
X = NA
-
K = Conformal Coating
A = Custom Artwork
X = NA
LED COLOR:
G = Green only *
A = Amber only *
X = Red only
M = Multi-color Display *
B = Sunlight Readable *
*includes 2 step dimming
4 B 3 N 1 13 AH 3 F XTTP
(SEE BOTTOM OF PAGE FOR EXAMPLE)
4 B 3 N 1 13 AH 3 F XTTPEXAMPLE:
(4) BG-241, (B) zero at bottom, (3) 3 1/2 digit, (N) Hi/Lo setpoint, (1) 1% of F.S. setpoint
hysteresis, (H) Watts, poly phase, (33) Three phase three wire 2EL 2cc, (1)120 VAC 50/60
Hz power, (F) 4/20 mADC isolated retransmit, (A) RS232 communication, (P) peak/valley
hold, (T) trend indicator, (T) terminal strip connector, (X) red led color
19
SETPOINT HYSTERESIS:
1 = 1% of F.S. (standard)
2 = 2% of F.S.
5 = 0.5% of F.S.
X = Not required